RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220820

	3rdRevised Title Page
Tariff No. 2	7
Cancels	
Tariff No. 2	6
of	
Kent-Meridian Disposal	Company (C) G-60
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	aste Collection Company)
dba Republic Services of k	
(Registered trade name of Solid Wa	
IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED T (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of certificate authority, a map accurately depic in which the tariff applies must be attached	f a company's cting the area
See attached app	pendix A
Name of person issuing tariff: Matthew Thomas	Official UTC requests for information
Mailing address of issuer: 22010 76th Ave S	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
City, State/Zip Code Kent, WA 98032	
Telephone Number(including area code) 253-656-9579	Name: Title:
FAX number, if any 253-239-8859	Phone: E-mail: Fax:
E-mail address, if any: mthomas21edc@republicservices	Fax:s.com
Issued by: Matthew Thomas	
Issue date: 11/8/2022	Effective Date: 1/1/2023
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket NoDate:	By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-220820

Agenda Date: December 22, 2022

Effective Date: January 01, 2023

Г									
Tariff No.	27					62nd	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nui	mber:		•	I Company				
Registered	I rade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	s of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services o	of Kent	
Registered ⁻	All pages cont tariff and/or ar the same as, condicates and or indicates a	ny supplemor or are befor	s tariff are lients to the to	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or	SHEET in consecution this page i	ve order. T	dates that ar	the	
]						
		<u>Suppleme</u>	nts in Effect	Appendix A	A		<u>C</u> u	urrent Revisi 1	<u>on</u>
lsalled by:	Kristen Robins	son Assists	ant Division	Controller					
issu c u by.	INIDIGIT INDUITS	oui, Mooiole	יוו הואופוחון ו	Controller					
	June 2, 2023					Effe	ective Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2023
Official Use	Only)								
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:		ا	Ву:	R OFFICI	ĪAL USE
<u> </u>									FT.TG-230

ONLY DOCKET: TG-230455 AGENDA DATE: Jul 27, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: Aug 1, 2023

Tariff No.	27					50th	Revised P	ago No	21
Tallii NO.	21	•			-	30111	Reviseu F	age No.	
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis	sposal Company	- G-60					
Registered Trade					nt, & Republic Servi				
		tem 100 Re	sidential Ser	vice Monthly	y Rates (contin	ued on next p	oage)		
Rates in this item	apply:								
residential pr condominium	e collection, curbs operty. This inclu- is, etc., where ser	des single far vice is billed o	nily dwellings directly to the	s, duplexes, ap occupant of e	oartments, mot each residentia	oile homes, I unit, and/or	or		
recycling, and condominium	ed by a local gove d yardwaste servious, as, and apartment ty owner or manag	ce must be probable buildings of le	ovided for sir	ngle-family dw	ellings, duplex	es, mobile ho	mes,		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$14.28	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.24	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.90	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$51.93	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$68.83	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$77.69	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.45	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.44	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$44.11	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.42	\$9.91	\$12.61			***		
Recycle Only			\$11.14						
Yardwaste Only	FOW Onnersia	//:::tl::l-	L:114. A	\$13.91			***		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics		ibility)		* Pilot Prograi	m	***	see page 22	D .
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$23.26					***	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Prod		\$38.55					***	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Prod	or roter e Codes: WG=Weekly	\$49.86						see note 8	
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related to ion/rules related to on to the recycling	EOWR=Every Cooperation of the co	other Week Rec ogram are sh orogram are s	ycling; MR=Montl nown on page shown on page	nly Recycling; List 23. 24.	others used by c	, ,		
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next p	age)					
		R	ecycling del	bits/(credits)	on this page e	expire on:	July 31, 2024	_(C)	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson	, Assistant Di	vision Contro	oller					
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023					Е	ffective Date:	Aug	just 1, 2023
			(F	or Official Us	e Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _				

RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220820

Tariff No.	27	-			14th	Revised Page	No. 22
Company N Registered			ian Disposal Company - G-60(ian Disposal, Allied Waste Servi	•	ervices of Ke	nt (C)	
	<u></u>	tem 100 Residenti	al Service Monthly Ra	ites (continued from	previous	page)	
Note 4: C	trip. No cre	•	ervice requested even it partially filled cans. No	•	•	•	
Note 5:	due to circ			•	d to move	an automated	
Note 6:	_	e for an occasional e ar pickup is:	xtra residential bag, car	n, unit, toter, mini-ca	ın, or mic	ro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacl 32-gallon can or un Mini-can		ele			
		Micro-minican 60-gallon toter					
		90-gallon toter					
		Bag	\$3.48 (A)				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	can/unit. Service wich the customer res	re than one pickup per r ill be rendered on the no ides. Note: If customer r day, rates for special pic	ormal scheduled pic requires service to b	kup day 1	for the	
Note 8:	month for a	an unlocking charge.	ental fees in previous pa Should a customer sup subject to a size maxim ely manually tipped.	ply their own bear o			per
ssued By:	Matthew T	homas, Business Un	it Finance Manager				
ssue Date:	November	8, 2022	(F-:: Off: 111)		ive Date:	Jan	uary 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG-		(For Official Use	e O <i>nly)</i> By	r:	FOR OFFIC	
						Doci	ket: TG-22

Tariff No.		27						49th	Revised P	age No.	25
Company Name/F	Permit Numb	er:		Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company - G-	60					
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Disp	osal, Allied Waste	Services of Kent, & F	Republic Services	of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	ily Service - Ra	ates per Contai	ner				
Service Area: Un i	incorporated	d King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$5.78	\$5.96	\$9.66	\$14.34	\$31.17	\$42.46	\$58.39	\$83.52	\$105.17	\$155.30	\$195.26
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$5.78	\$5.96	\$9.66	\$14.34	\$31.17	\$42.46	\$58.39	\$83.52	\$105.17	\$155.30	\$195.26
Special Pick-ups	\$11.73	\$11.91	\$13.97	\$17.52	\$33.08	\$44.84	\$62.79	\$87.77	\$109.22	\$162.71	\$198.63
Monthly Rent	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$1.95	\$1.95	\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04
Pickup Rate					\$33.08	\$44.84	\$62.79	\$87.77	\$109.22	\$162.71	\$198.63
Rent Per Day					\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29
Rent Per Month					\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
Note 1:						ecycling service	es.				
N		•			am are shown o						
Note 2:		•		•		escription/rules	related to				
Nata 2.		yardwaste pro	0	, ,							
Note 3: Note 4:					0.05) (A) per ya	aru. ewer units are p	sicked up on a				
11016 4.						ns. No credits v					
		fails to set rec			irtially filled car	is. 140 cicuits v	wiii be given ii	customer			
Note 5:			•		tial can unit to	oter, mini-can, o	or micro-mini-	can on a			
Note 5.		regular pickup		i extra resideri	tiai cari, uriit, te	ner, mini-can, c	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		- Gamen promap		Rate per r	eceptacle					Rate per r	eceptacle
		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p				Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$4.26	•			90-gallon toter	•	n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car	n	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:		Customers ma	ay request no r	nore than one	pickup per moi	nth, on an "on o	call" basis, at				
						on the normal so					
						quires service t	to be provided	d on other			
Note 7:		than normal so	cheduled picku	p day, rates fo	r special picku	ps will apply.					
Accessorial charg	es assessed	` '	, ,,	,	issessed per pi	ick up for openi	ing, unlocking	, or closing gate	es, or moving		
		obstructions in	order to pick	up solid waste.							
					Recycling	debits/(credits	s) on this pag	ge expire on:	J	luly 31, 2024 (C)
Issued By:		Kristen Robins	son, Assistant	Division Contro	oller						
Issue Date:		June 2, 2023						Ef	fective Date:		ugust 1, 2023
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	27					44th	Revised Page N	lo. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp		6-60 Services of Kent, & Re	public Services of Ker	nt		
regiotorea	Trado Harrio(o)	None Worldian Dio	Jodai, Aliioa Wadio	b convious of front, a fre	public Cervices of Nei			
	0			Service Dumpe				
	C	ompacted iviate		-owned container ited per container.		Y CUSTOMERS		
			ratoo oto	noa por comamon	por pionap			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County						
NOTE: The					- 0.51- 4			
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	bly to compacto	rs with compa	ction ratios of up t	0 3.5 to 1.			
				Siz	ze or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$164.11	\$235.91	\$297.26	\$354.82	\$412.56	\$515.53	
Special Pi	itional Pickup	\$164.11 \$164.11	\$235.91 \$235.91	\$297.26 \$297.26	\$354.82 \$354.82	\$412.56 \$412.56	\$515.53 \$515.53	
Temporary	•	\$104.11	\$233.91	φ291.20	φ334.02	\$412.50	φυ10.00	
Initial Deli			1					
Pickup Ra	,							
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>ged for service dit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is is item include \$</td><td>requested, ev for partially-fil the rate for the s to be include \$ 13.03 per ya</td><td>en if fewer contain lled containers. he first pickup and hed in the rate for the rd for recycling se</td><td>ners are serviced each additional ne first pickup.</td><td>I on a</td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	ged for service dit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it is is item include \$	requested, ev for partially-fil the rate for the s to be include \$ 13.03 per ya	en if fewer contain lled containers. he first pickup and hed in the rate for the rd for recycling se	ners are serviced each additional ne first pickup.	I on a		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction character to obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.92 w	ill be assessed waste.			g, or closing gates page expire on:	-	(C)
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Division	Controller					
						=,, ., =		
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023		//	or Official Use O	n(s)	Effective Date:	A	August 1, 2023
			(1	or Onicial Use O	ny)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

								
Tariff No.	27					45th	Revised Page	No. 29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp		-60 Services of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services of Ken	1		
rregistered	Trade Name(3)	Kent-Wendian Disp	osai, Allieu Wasie	Services of Kerli, & Kep	ublic Services of Ref	п.		
		Item 106	Container S	Service Dumped	in Company's V	ehicle		
	Co			owned container) -				
			Rates state	ed per container, p	er pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
			***		0=. 4 1=			
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	bly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios between	n 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				Cizo	or Type of Con	toinor		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard		4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	i iaiu	Z Talu	3 Talu	+ raiu	3 Talu	0 Talu	
First Pick		\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32	
	up litional Pickup	\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32	
Special P		\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32	
Temporary		ψ101.41	Ψ200.7 4	ψ500.+1	ψ-00.00	ψ510.07	ψ554.52	
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	•							
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per								
		- 1		l			II.	l .
Note1:	Permanent Service: unless local governme Customer will be charparticular trip. No creed Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is	ent requires mor ged for service dit will be given If rent is shown	re frequent ser requested, eve for partially-fill , the rate for the	rvice or unless puti en if fewer containd ed containers. ne first pickup and	rescibles are inverse are serviced each additional	olved.		
Note 3:	Rates contained in thi							
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>							
.	***							
Note 5:	***							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction chaobstructions in order			I per pick up for op	ening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	, or moving	
				Recyclii	ng rates on this	s page expire on:	July 31, 2024	(C)
lecued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	eistant Division (Controller					
iooucu by.	Ribidii Robiilodii, As	Sistant Division (
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023					Effective Date:		August 1, 2023
			(Fo	or Official Use Only	<i>y)</i>			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27					39th	Revised Page	No. 30			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo		ervices of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services of Ker	nt					
		Item 107 ompacted Mater	Drop Box Se	rvice To Dispo	osal Site and Re	eturn_	२९				
		•									
Permanent	Comico	10 Yard	15 Vord		or Type of Cont	ainer 30 Yard	25 Vord	40 Vord			
	ent (if applicable)	\$50.67	15 Yard \$53.27	20 Yard \$55.87	25 Yard \$58.47	\$58.47	35 Yard \$61.07	40 Yard \$61.07			
First Picku		\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
	itional Pickup	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
	Additional Pickup \$167.17 \$196.26 \$209.32 \$220.40 \$231.47 \$242.33 \$253.04 al Pickups \$193.68 \$204.76 \$215.84 \$226.92 \$237.99 \$249.07 \$260.14										
Temporary	•	ψ.σσ.σσ	Ψ=0 0	Ψ=10101	Ψ==0.0=	Ψ201.00	Ψ= 10.01	\$200			
Initial Deli		\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22			
Pickup Ra	nte	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64			
Rent Per (Calendar Day	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00			
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates in this item are a Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retarded in the charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, the lift rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb. Rates contained in this ****	em apply for all haccess miles will haccess miles will has in addition to a case no less than set service, or unleadined by a custor charged, but no case when a drop be a rate for the first is to be included at (if applicable) is sitem include \$ 100.	nauls not excee be charged at \$ all regular charge scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mo charges will be a box is retained for t pickup and ea in the rate for t s: (\$0.05) (A) po	ding 5 miles from 13.91 per mile or 19.5. e a month pickup is are involved. The portion of the portion of the first pickup. er yard.	p, unless local g ups are ordered kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	overnment d, the rental					
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024 (C)										
I 15	Weighten D. L.	interes Division C) t !								
issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Division C	ontroller								
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023		<i>/-</i>	O#:-:-!!!		Effective Date:		August 1, 2023			
			(For C	Official Use Only	7						
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		_ By:						

Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		n Disposal Con n Disposal, Alli		ces of Kent. &	Republic Service	ces of Kent	
<u> </u>	1 (1)				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.,		
				ervice To Dis				
	Comp	acted Material		vned container) d per drop box, i		ILY CUSTOMEI	RS	
			Nates stated	per drop box,	рег ріскир			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Kir	ng County						
				Siz	e or Type of C	ontainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku	ıb	\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33
	itional Pickup	\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33
Temporary			1.			1.		1.
Pickup Ra	ite	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are a Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi \$10.70="" (lids="" ***="" a="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mc="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>em apply for al xcess miles will a xcess miles will be in addition to defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include so ite</th><th>I hauls not exc Il be charged a all regular cha ess than sche frequent serve) is: <\$0.18> \$ 13.03 per yall latching, etc.)</th><th>teeding 5 miles at \$3.91 per mile rges. duled, once a mice or unless put (A) per yard.</th><th>e or fraction of nonth pickup, u utrescibles are services.</th><th>a inless local involved.</th><th>g gates, or</th><th></th></credi>	em apply for al xcess miles will a xcess miles will be in addition to defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include so ite	I hauls not exc Il be charged a all regular cha ess than sche frequent serve) is: <\$0.18> \$ 13.03 per yall latching, etc.)	teeding 5 miles at \$3.91 per mile rges. duled, once a mice or unless put (A) per yard.	e or fraction of nonth pickup, u utrescibles are services.	a inless local involved.	g gates, or	
				Recycling	rates on this	page expire on	n: July 31, 2024	_(C)
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Division	Controller					
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023					Effective Date	:	August 1, 2023
			(For	Official Use On	ly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:		_	

Tariff No. 27			10th	Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		Disposal Company - G-60 (C) Disposal, Allied Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic Services	of Kent (C)
	· ·			
	Itom 1	50 Loose and Bulky N	1atorial	
	<u>item i</u>	50 Loose and bulky is	<u>riateriai</u>	
Special Trips: Time ra	ites in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:	A 1 192 1 1 2 1		0 0
	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Dulla Matariala	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$0.00
Bulky Materials Loose material	Ψ10.01 (/1)	Ψ10.01 (/1)	Ψ10.01 (/1)	ψο.οο
(customer load)				
Loose material	Φ10 24 (Λ)	¢10.24.(A)	¢10.24.(V)	\$0.00
(company load)	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$0.00
Issued By: Matthew Th	nomas, Business Unit Fina	ance Manager		
issued By: Mattnew Tr	nomas, Business Unit Fina	ance Manager		
Issue Date November	8, 2022	(= 0 m 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-220820

RECEIVED NOV 08, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220820

Tariff No. 27			9th Revise	d Page No. 38
Company Name/Permit Number: Kent-Me	eridian Disposal Compar	nv - G-60 (C)		
'		Vaste Services of Kent, & Repub	lic Services of Kent (C)	
	<u>Item 230</u>	<u>Disposal Fees</u>		
Charges in this item apply when other ite	ms in the tariff spe	cifically refer to this item		
Disposal site (name or loca	tion)	Type of Material	Fee for I	Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills		Garbage	\$168.68 per ton (A	١)
King County transfer stations and landfills	3	Special Waste	\$203.00 per ton (A	N)
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.		Yardwaste	\$65.00 per ton (C)	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.		RO Organics	\$74.20 per ton (C)	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton,	etc. Include chara	es assessed for special	commodities (tires	
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special con				
sheets as necessary.	•	'		
•				
Laurad Dur. Matthau Thanna Duainne	Hait Einenen Mann			
Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business	Unit Finance Mana	ager		
Issue Date: November 8, 2022	/Eor Offici	Effe al Use Only)	ective Date:	January 1, 2023
	(FOI OIIICI	ai USE Utily)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-220820

ariff No.	27								19th	Revised Pag	e No. 39
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis	sposal Company -	G-60 (C)							
	Frade Name(s)			ste Services of Ke	nt, & Republic Ser	vices of Kent (C)					
	<u>lte</u>	em 240 Cont									
		•		(Company-or container, pe		er)					
		rac	oo statea per	container, pe	і ріокир						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A									
				Size o	r Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$1.39	\$1.67	\$1.67	\$12.04	\$12.53	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$18.10	\$21.01
First Picku	ıp	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.70 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$24.87 (A)	\$33.63 (A)	\$46.33 (A)	\$66.00 (A)	\$82.71 (A)	\$121.94 (A)	\$152.47 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.70 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$24.87 (A)	\$33.63 (A)	\$46.33 (A)	\$66.00 (A)	. ,	\$121.94 (A)	\$152.47 (A)
Special Pi		\$9.84 (A)	\$11.40 (A)	\$14.13 (A)	\$26.50 (A)	\$34.59 (A)	\$50.11 (A)	\$69.67 (A)	\$86.18 (A)	\$128.31 (A)	\$155.35 (A)
Temporary				ı						1	
Initial Deli		-			\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57
Pickup Ra	te Calendar Day	-			\$26.49 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$34.58 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$50.11 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$67.85 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$83.96 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$125.16 (A) \$1.11 (A)	\$152.25 (A) \$1.11 (A)
Rent Per I	,				\$12.04	\$12.53	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$18.10	\$21.01
Note 2:	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	edit will be give If rent is show is not shown, i r applicable che a assessed if c	en for partially n, the rate for t is to be inclu- narges, a char ontainers are	r-filled contain r the first pick uded in the ra rge of \$16.84 filled past the	ners. up and each a te for the first per yard (ass eir visible full	additional pic t pickup. sessed on a limit, containe	kup must er				
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
ssued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bu	ısiness Unit Fi	nance Manag	jer							
ssue Date:	November 16, 2022							Eff	ective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2023
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-220820

	27					19th	Revised Page No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		oosal Company - G	-60 (C) Services of Kent, 8	Republic Service	es of Kent (C)	
		Non-com	pacted Materi Includes Com	ce Dumped i al (Customer-o nmercial Can S er container, pe	wned contain ervice		
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A					
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	<u> </u>		
First Picku		\$4.72 (A)	\$7.70 (A)	\$11.47 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.70 (A)	\$11.47 (A)			
Special Pi		\$9.84 (A)	\$11.40 (A)	\$14.15 (A)			
Monthly R							
Temporary		-					<u> </u>
Pickup Ra	iie						<u> </u>
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	arge of \$1.65 w	ill be assessed	l per pick up fo	r opening, un	locking, or clos	sing gates, or
Accessorial		arge of \$1.65 w	ill be assessed	l per pick up fo	r opening, un	locking, or clos	sing gates, or
Issued By:	A gate obstruction ch	arge of \$1.65 win order to pick u	ill be assessed up solid waste.			locking, or clos	
Issued By:	A gate obstruction che moving obstructions in Matthew Thomas, Bu	arge of \$1.65 win order to pick u	ill be assessed up solid waste.	l per pick up fo			

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Docket: TG-220820

Agenda Date: December 22, 2022

Effective Date: January 01, 2023

	27					18th	Revised Page	e No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		oosal Company - G-	60 (C) Services of Kent, & I	Republic Services of	· Kent (C)		
iogiotoroa i	rrado riamo(o)	rtent Wendan Diep	, runda vvadio v	DOI VIOCO OF TROTIL, W. I	Topublic Col Vices of	Tronk (O)		
			pacted Materia	<u>vice Dumped</u> al (Customer-ov per container, p	wned container			
Corvino Aro	a. As defined in Ann	ondiv A						
ervice Area	a: As defined in App	endix A						
IOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compact	tion ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
ermanent	Sorvico	1 Yard	2 Yard	Size 3 Yard	or Type of Co	ntainer 5 Yard	6 Yard	1
	ent (if applicable)	i raiu	2 Talu	3 faiu	4 faiu	5 faiu	o raiu	
First Picku		\$134.28 (A)	\$189.26 (A)	\$235.28 (A)	\$278.06 (A)	\$320.99 (A)	\$402.75 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$134.28 (A)	\$189.26 (A)	\$235.28 (A)	\$278.06 (A)	\$320.99 (A)	\$402.75 (A)	
Special Pic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$134.28 (A)	\$189.26 (A)	\$235.28 (A)	\$278.06 (A)	\$320.99 (A)	\$402.75 (A)	+
emporary		, (- 1)	()	, (- 1)	, (- 1)	, ()	,	
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Rat								
	Calendar Day		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
Rent Per M	viontn		1			1		
ote 2:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown,	requested, ever for partially-fille the rate for the	ed containers. e first pickup an	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
	particular trip. No cre	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.65 wi	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the s to be included atching, etc.)	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction ch	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.65 wi	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the s to be included atching, etc.)	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction ch	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.65 wi	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the s to be included atching, etc.)	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction ch	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.65 wi	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the s to be included atching, etc.)	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction chardent obstructions is	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, it is snot shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.65 with order to pick unit order to pic	requested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the sist to be included atching, etc.) If be assessed up solid waste.	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
ccessorial o	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction ch	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, it is snot shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.65 with order to pick unit order to pic	requested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the sist to be included atching, etc.) If be assessed up solid waste.	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must		
ssued By:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction charges obstructions i	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, it is snot shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.65 with order to pick unit order to pic	requested, ever for partially-filled the rate for the sist to be included atching, etc.) If be assessed up solid waste.	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must king, or closing	gates, or	January 1 202
ssued By:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction chardent obstructions is	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, it is snot shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.65 with order to pick unit order to pic	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the sto be included atching, etc.) If be assessed up solid waste.	en if fewer conta ed containers. e first pickup an d in the rate for	ainers are servi	ced on a al pickup must	gates, or	January 1, 202
ssued By:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction charges obstructions i	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, it is s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.65 with order to pick units order to	requested, ever for partially-fills the rate for the sto be included atching, etc.) If be assessed up solid waste.	en if fewer containers. In if fewer container	ainers are servi	ced on a lal pickup must king, or closing	gates, or	January 1, 202

LY

Docket: TG-220820

Tariff No.	27					17th	Revised Page	No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		osal Company - G-6 osal, Allied Waste Se		epublic Services of h	Kent (C)		
		Comp	Container Servionacted Material Rates stated po	(Customer-own	ned container)	ehicle		
	ea: As defined in App		with compaction	on ratios hetwee	en 3 5 to 1 and	5 to 1		
	rates on the page app							
Permanent	Sarvica	1 Yard	2 Yard	Size of	or Type of Cont 4 Yard	ainer 5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	i i aiu	z raiu	Jaiu	T I alu	Jiaiu	o raiu	
First Picku		\$146.25 (A)	\$222.05 (A)	\$280.96 (A)	\$339.39 (A)	\$397.31 (A)	\$453.29 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$146.25 (A)	\$222.05 (A)	\$280.96 (A)	\$339.39 (A)	\$397.31 (A)	\$453.29 (A)	
Special Pic		\$146.25 (A)	\$222.05 (A)	\$280.96 (A)	\$339.39 (A)	\$397.31 (A)	\$453.29 (A)	
Temporary								
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra			1	ļ				
Rent Per N	Calendar Day			 				-
	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre	ent requires more rged for service re edit will be given f	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled	ce or unless pu if fewer contain d containers.	trescibles are i ners are service	nvolved. ed on a		
Note1: Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha	ent requires more rged for service redit will be given f If rent is shown, t s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unla arge of \$1.65 will	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included atching, etc.)	ce or unless pu if fewer contain d containers. irst pickup and in the rate for th	trescibles are interesting are serviced are serviced each additional are first pickup.	nvolved. ed on a I pickup must	gates, or	
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch	ent requires more rged for service redit will be given f If rent is shown, t s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unla arge of \$1.65 will	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included atching, etc.)	ce or unless pu if fewer contain d containers. irst pickup and in the rate for th	trescibles are interesting are serviced are serviced each additional are first pickup.	nvolved. ed on a I pickup must	gates, or	
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires more rged for service redit will be given f If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is s, unlocking, unla arge of \$1.65 will in order to pick up	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included atching, etc.) be assessed p o solid waste.	ce or unless pu if fewer contain d containers. irst pickup and in the rate for th	trescibles are interesting are serviced are serviced each additional are first pickup.	nvolved. ed on a I pickup must	gates, or	
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires more rged for service redit will be given f If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is s, unlocking, unla arge of \$1.65 will in order to pick up	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included atching, etc.) be assessed p o solid waste.	ce or unless purif fewer contained containers. It is pickup and in the rate for the rate for or the rate for or the pick up for or or or pick up for or or pick up for or	trescibles are iners are services each additionate first pickup. pening, unlocki	nvolved. ed on a I pickup must		nuary 1, 2023
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires more rged for service redit will be given fulf rent is shown, it is not shown, it is and shown, it is shown arge of \$1.65 will norder to pick up	e frequent servi equested, even or partially-filled he rate for the f to be included atching, etc.) be assessed p o solid waste.	ce or unless purif fewer contained containers. irst pickup and in the rate for the rate for or the pick up for or or pick up for	trescibles are iners are services each additionate first pickup.	nvolved. ed on a I pickup must ing, or closing of		inuary 1, 2023

Docket: TG-220820

Agenda Date: December 22, 2022

Effective Date: January 01, 2023